	M PTO-1595 Í-31-92	SEP 0 3 2004	09-09-20		Paten Attorr	t and Trader ney Docket N	of Commerce nark Office lo. 2508.0100 r Number: 22,852		
		. Patent and Fra d originaí docum	1000000		Mail Stop As	signment Re	ecordation Service		
1. Na	ame of conveying	g party(ies):	n	2.	Name and address	s of receiving	party(ies):		
	uy MERCIER		7	Name:	Hospal Internat	tional Marketi	ng Management Sr		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:					Street Address: 61 Avenue Tony Garnier				
×	Assignment	☐ Merger		City:	City: 69007 Lyon				
	Security Agreement	☐ Change	e of Name	State:	FRANCE	Zip Code:			
	Other:	<u> </u>		A ddition	and name (s) P. Addre	on(on) attack			
Execution Date: September 15, 2002					Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
				<u> </u>		⊠ No 			
	oplication numbe e application:	er(s) or patent num	ber(s): If this document is b	eing filed t	ogether with a new a	application, th	e execution date of		
A. Patent Application Number(s):				В.	B. Patent Number(s):				
10)/684,463								
-		Additio	nal numbers attached?	 □ Yes	⊠ No				
			-	<u> </u>					
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 					6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
Name: Aaron L. Parker					Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$40			
					Enclosed (Ple account)	ase charge d	eficiency to deposit		
					Authorized to	be charged t	o deposit account		
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.									
Street Addı	ress: 1300 I	Street, N.W.		1			*1		
City:	Washingto	n, D.C.					•		
State:		Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account N	lo.: <u>06-0916</u>			
9. St	atement and sign	nature.							
	_		oregoing information is true	and correc	ct and any attached	copy is a true	copy of the original		
				20		9/3	104		
Aaron L. Parker, Esq. Signa Rég. No. 50,785					tture Date				
, ,	-	Fotal number of pa	ges including cover sheet,	attachmen	ts and documents:	3			
/2004 GTON1	1 00000075 106	584463							
:8021		40.00 OP							

761622_1

PATENT REEL: 015758 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNMENT TO

HOSPAL INTERNATIONAL MARKETING MANAGEMENT S.n.c.

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made or contributed to an invention entitled:

"PROCEDE ET DISPOSITIF POUR LA PREPARATION EN LIGNE DE LIQUIDE POUR UN APPAREIL DESTINE AU TRAITEMENT EXTRACORPOREL DU SANG" (METHOD AND DEVICE FOR THE IN- LINE PREPARATION OF LIQUID FOR AN APPARATUS INTENDED FOR EXTRACORPOREAL BLOOD TREATMENT)

Which is identified in GAMBRO Intellectual Property Department by our reference number HP 1359, and

WHEREAS, Hospal International Marketing Management Snc (a company existing under French Law), whose post office address is 61 Avenue Tony Garnier, 69007 Lyon, France (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world and in and to all provisional and non-provisional applications for Letters Patent on this invention and all the Letters Patent to be issued around the world upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ten US Dollars (US \$ 10.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged,

We, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and any provisional application, and all non-provisional applications for Letters Patent in any country which may hereafter be filed for this invention, all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States or other countries which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application(s), and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country whose duty is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

ı

PATENT REEL: 015758 FRAME: 0249 AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation and reissue applications, made all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and in any other country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our bands.

Name of the Inventors and Assignors	<u>Address</u>	Citizenship	<u>Signature</u>	<u>Date</u>
CHEVALLET Jacques	8, Route de Ternay F – 69360 SEREZIN DU RHONE France	FRANCE	Chevallet	15 Sept. 2002
MERCIER Guy	50, Rue de la Marne F – 69500 BRON France	FRANCE	versier Sunt	15 Sept. 2002

Witness: Géraldine Guery